## 759A

## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Thursday, 28<sup>th</sup> October 1999 S.I. No. 46A

(Legal Notice No. 163A)

## **THE HONIARA CITY ACT 1999**

(No. 2 of 1999)

## NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Honiara City Act 1999 (No. 2 of 1999), I, REV. LESLIE BOSETO, Minister of Home and Cultural Affairs, do hereby appoint the twenty-ninth day of October, 1999 as the date on which the aforesaid Act shall come into operation.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-eighth day of October 1999.

**REV. LESLIE BOSETO** Minister of Home and Cultural Affairs.

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Published by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd. .

na kati sa

,

•